506382168 12/03/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6428924

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
LION BIOTECHNOLOG	IES, INC.		06/27/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DA	.TA		
Name:	IOVANCE BIOTHERAPEUTICS, INC.		
Street Address:	999 SKYWAY ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 150		
City:	SAN CARLOS		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94070		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	
			_
Application Number:	1711	10207	
	ΑΤΑ		
ax Number:	(415	5)442-1001	
Correspondence will h		e-mail address first; if that is ur	
	nrovided: if f	that is lineliccossfull it will ha sa	nt via US Mail
using a fax number, if		-	
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	4154	4421000	
using a fax number, if _i Phone:	4154 sheil	-	
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	4154 sheil MOF ONE	4421000 ila.gloss@morganlewis.com RGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP E MARKET, SPEAR TOWER	
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	4154 sheil MOF ONE	4421000 lla.gloss@morganlewis.com RGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP	
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	4154 sheil MOF ONE SAN	4421000 ila.gloss@morganlewis.com RGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP E MARKET, SPEAR TOWER	
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	4154 sheil MOF ONE SAN	4421000 ila.gloss@morganlewis.com RGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP E MARKET, SPEAR TOWER N FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9410	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	4154 sheil MOF ONE SAN	4421000 ila.gloss@morganlewis.com RGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP E MARKET, SPEAR TOWER N FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9410 116983-5017-US20	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER:	4154 sheil MOF ONE SAN	4421000 ila.gloss@morganlewis.com RGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP E MARKET, SPEAR TOWER N FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9410 116983-5017-US20 SHEILA R. GLOSS	



Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LION BIOTECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LION BIOTECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "IOVANCE BIOTHERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 7:42 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Jeffrey W. Bustices, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202784079 Date: 06-27-17

6431490 8100 SR# 20174958861

سيباد م

inne s es e

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 054579 FRAME: 0233 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:42 AM 06/27/2017 FILED 07:42 AM 06/27/2017 SR 20174958861 - File Number 6431490

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF LION BIOTECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Lion Biotechnologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. This Certificate of Amendment (the "<u>Certificate of Amendment</u>") amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 1, 2017 (the "<u>Certificate of Incorporation</u>").

2. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is Iovance Biotherapeutics, Inc. (the "Corporation").

3. This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242(b) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

4. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer on this 27th day of June, 2017.

Dated: June 27th, 2017

By:

Name: Maria Fardis Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

03424-0001 295240.1

RECORDED: 12/03/2020